The CIAC is not involved in any decision made at any site during the golf championships as to reduction, interruption, or
any other changes to the originally scheduled format due to weather or any other events which may cause this to be
required. Any decision as to this occurring is solely the decision of the host club and their staff.

Individuals

CIAC BOYS DIVISION I GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Fairview Farms Golf Club, Harwinton — June 6, 2017
7:30 a.m. Shotgun Start -- Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 7:00 a.m.

Jeff Santos — Shelton 3.58

Team Hole Assignments

Hole

#1°s
#2’s
#3’s
#4’s
#5’s

#1’s
#2’s
#3’s
#4’s
#5’s

#1’s
#2’s
#3’s
#4’s
#5’s

#1’s
#2’s
#3’s
#4’s
#5’s

#1’s
#2’s
#3’s
#4’s
#5’s

(20) Cheshire

(19) Fairfield Ludlowe
(18) Hamden

(17) Farmington

(16) Norwich Free Academy
(15) Conard, W. Hartford
(14) Wm. Hall, W. Hartford
(13) Newington

(12) South Windsor
(11) Simsbury

(10) Ridgefield

(9) Glastonbury

(8) Trumbull

(7) Southington

(6) Amity Reg., Woodbridge
(5) Fairfield Prep.

(4) Darien

(3) Staples, Westport
(2) Xavier, Middletown
(1) Greenwich

PN B DD =

DO M= = e e e e = = = = \©
COXTIAIN R WD — O

Team Qualifiers

Greenwich

Xavier, Middletown
Staples, Westport
Darien

Fairfield Prep.

Amity Reg., Woodbridge
Southington

Trumbull

Glastonbury

Ridgefield

Simsbury

South Windsor
Newington

Wm. Hall, W. Hartford
Conard, W. Hartford
Norwich Free Academy
Farmington

Hamden

Fairfield Ludlowe
Cheshire

9.22

12.96
13.40
14.52
14.60
17.58
17.66
17.80
18.32
18.38
18.92
19.58
19.92
20.16
21.10
21.66
23.18
24.74
24.88
26.14



The CIAC is not involved in any decision made at any site during the golf championships as to reduction, interruption, or
any other changes to the originally scheduled format due to weather or any other events which may cause this to be
required. Any decision as to this occurring is solely the decision of the host club and their staff.

CIAC BOYS DIVISION II GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tallwood Country Club — June 5, 2017
Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time
Individuals

Spencer Olson — Bethel 1.730

Team Hole Assignments

10" Tee

8:00 #5’s  (20) Brookfield 44.840
8:08 #4’s  (19) North Haven 43.380
8:16  #3’s  (18) Torrington 42.880
8:24  #2’s  (17) Lyman Hall, Wallingford 37.440
8:32  #1’s

10" Tee

8:40 #5’s  (16) Guilford 36.580
8:48 #4’s  (15) Weston 35.140
8:56  #3’s  (14) Jonathan Law, Milford 33.600
9:04 #2’s  (13) Daniel Hand, Madison 33.500
9:12  #1’s

1 Tee

8:00 #5’s  (12) Platt, Meriden 32.900
8:08 #4’s  (11) E.O. Smith, Storrs 32.500
8:16 #3’s  (10) Joel Barlow, Redding 29.200
8:24 #2’s (9) RHAM, Hebron 27.980
8:32  #1’s

1 Tee

8:40 #5’s  (8) Branford 26.380
8:48 #4’s  (7) Woodstock Academy 23.860
8:56 #3’s  (6) Notre Dame, West Haven 23.440
9:04 #2’s  (5) Masuk, Monroe 21.980
9:12  #1’s

1 Tee

9:20 #5’s  (4) Berlin 19.440
9:28 #4’s  (3) New Canaan 17.060
9:36 #3’s (2) Avon 12.760
9:44  #2’s (1) Wethersfield 11.960

9:52  #I’s



The CIAC is not involved in any decision made at any site during the golf championships as to reduction, interruption, or
any other changes to the originally scheduled format due to weather or any other events which may cause this to be
required. Any decision as to this occurring is solely the decision of the host club and their staff.

CIAC BOYS DIVISION III GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Timberlin Golf Club, Kensington — June 5, 2017
Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time
Individuals

7:52  Jonah Dupuis — Windham 4.11

Team Hole Assignments

10" Tee

8:00 #5’s  (20) Woodland 46.46
8:08 #4’s  (19) Waterford 46.00
8:16  #3’s  (18) Wolcott Tech. 43.22
8:24  #2’s  (17) O’Brien Tech. 42.62
8:32 1I’s

10" Tee

8:40 #5’s  (16) Wolcott 40.42
8:48 #4’s  (15) Haddam-Killingworth, Higganum 40.42
8:56 #3’s  (14) Rocky Hill 40.00
9:04 #2’s  (13) Montville 39.86
9:12  #1’s

1" Tee

8:00 #5’s  (12) Cromwell 34.62
8:08 #4’s  (11) Tolland 30.38
8:16 #3’s  (10) Granby Memorial 29.10
8:24  #2’s  (9) St. Joseph, Trumbull 28.62
8:32  #l1’s

1" Tee

8:40 #5’s  (8) Ellington 26.00
8:48 #4’s  (7) Lewis Mills, Burlington 25.94
8:56 #3’s  (6) Sheehan, Wallingford 24.38
9:04 #2’s  (5) Stonington 23.64
9:12  #1’s

1" Tee

9:20 #5’s  (4) East Catholic, Manchester 20.24
9:28 #4’s  (3) Killingly 19.58
9:36  #3’s  (2) Northwest Catholic, W. Hartford  16.80
9:44  #2°s (1) Suffield 8.96

9:52  #1’s



The CIAC is not involved in any decision made at any site during the golf championships as to reduction, interruption, or
any other changes to the originally scheduled format due to weather or any other events which may cause this to be
required. Any decision as to this occurring is solely the decision of the host club and their staff.

CIAC BOYS DIVISION IV GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Crestbrook Park, Watertown — June 5, 2017
Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time
Individuals

NONE

Team Hole Assignments

10" Tee

9:00 #5’s  (20) North Branford 55.30
9:08 #4’s  (19) SMSA, Hartford 53.96
9:16 #3’s  (18) Tourtellotte, No. Grosvenordale 51.48
9:24 #2’s  (17) Wheeler, No. Stonington 51.24
9:32 #1’s

10" Tee

9:40 #5’s  (16) Wamogo, Litchfield 49.36
9:48 #4’s  (15) East Granby 44.98
9:56 #3’s  (14) Canton 44.82
10:04 #2’s  (13) Morgan School, Clinton 43.90
10:12 #1’s

1 Tee

9:00 #5’s  (12) St. Paul Catholic, Bristol 42.00
9:08 #4’s  (11) Sacred Heart, Waterbury 37.16
9:16 #3’s  (10) Holy Cross, Waterbury 35.38
9:24 #2’s  (9) Gilbert School, Winsted 34.72
9:32 #1’s

1 Tee

9:40 #5’s  (8) Old Saybrook 33.08
9:48 #4’s  (7) Coventry 30.02
9:56 #3’s  (6) Coginchaug, Durham 28.96
10:04 #2’s  (5) Notre Dame, Fairfield 28.92
10:12 #1’s

1 Tee

10:20 #5°s  (4) Somers 27.56
10:28 #4’s  (3) Immaculate, Danbury 25.24
10:36 #3’s  (2) Old Lyme 23.90
10:44 #2°s (1) Portland 22.38

10:52 #1°s



The CIAC is not involved in any decision made at any site during the golf championships as to reduction, interruption, or
any other changes to the originally scheduled format due to weather or any other events which may cause this to be
required. Any decision as to this occurring is solely the decision of the host club and their staff.

CIAC GIRLS GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tashua Knolls Golf Club, Trumbull — June 6, 2017
8:30 a.m. Shotgun Start -- Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 7:30 a.m.

Individuals

Hole 1B Hole 1A

#1 Alexandra Tully — SMSA 6.42 #4 Jackie Cooper — Berlin 9.16

#2 Roxanne Garceau — Woodstock 8.07 #5 Logan Frame — Middletown 9.17

#3 Emily McKenna — Weethersfield  8.49 #6 Molly Healey — Joel Barlow 9.93

Team Hole Assiecnments

Hole Teams Rank

18A  Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich #1’s Team Qualifiers

17B  Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich #2’s 1. Fairfield Warde 31.38
2. New Canaan 33.20

17A° Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich #3’s 3. Mercy, Middletown 34.86

16B  Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich #4°s 4. Greenwich 37.26
5. Farmington 41.26

16A  Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich #5’s 6. Glastonbury 41.58
7. Darien 47.70

15A  Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples #1’s 8. Staples, Westport 47.82

14B  Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples #2’s 9. Trumbull 48.12
10. Ridgefield 48.66

14A  Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples #3’s 11. Amity Reg., Woodbridge 51.78

13A  Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples #4°s 12. N.W. Catholic, W. Hartford 55.96
13. Newington 58.72

12B  Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples #5°s 14. Wilton 59.34
15. Daniel Hand, Madison 60.38

12A° Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic #1’s 16. Conard, W. Hartford 60.58

11A Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic #2’s 17. East Catholic, Manchester 60.58
18. Lauralton Hall, Milford 61.46

10B  Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic #3’s 19. Newtown 62.32

10A  Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic #4’s 20. Brookfield 62.62

9B Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic #5°s

9A Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard #1’s
8A Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard #2’s
TA Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard #3’s
6A Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard #4’s
5B Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard #5’s

S5A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #1’s
4B E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #2’s

4A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #3’s
3A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #4’s

2A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #5’s





