CIAC BOYS DIVISION I GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Fairview Farms Golf Club, Harwinton – June 6, 2017

7:30 a.m. Shotgun Start -- Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 7:00 a.m.

Individuals

Jeff Santos – Shelton

3.58

Team Hole Assignments

 ~	

11010					
	#1's	(20) Cheshire		Team Qualifiers	
	#2's	(19) Fairfield Ludlowe		~	
	#3's	(18) Hamden	1.	Greenwich	9.22
	#4's	(17) Farmington	2.	Xavier, Middletown	12.96
	#5's	· ,	3.	Staples, Westport	13.40
			4.	Darien	14.52
	#1's	(16) Norwich Free Academy	5.	Fairfield Prep.	14.60
	#2's	(15) Conard, W. Hartford	6.	Amity Reg., Woodbridge	17.58
	#3's	(14) Wm. Hall, W. Hartford	7.	Southington	17.66
	#4's	(13) Newington	8.	Trumbull	17.80
	#5's		9.	Glastonbury	18.32
			10.	Ridgefield	18.38
	#1's	(12) South Windsor	11.	Simsbury	18.92
	#2's	(11) Simsbury	12.	South Windsor	19.58
	#3's	(10) Ridgefield	13.	Newington	19.92
	#4's	(9) Glastonbury	14.	Wm. Hall, W. Hartford	20.16
	#5's		15.	Conard, W. Hartford	21.10
			16.	Norwich Free Academy	21.66
	#1's	(8) Trumbull	17.	Farmington	23.18
	#2's	(7) Southington	18.	Hamden	24.74
	#3's	(6) Amity Reg., Woodbridge	19.	Fairfield Ludlowe	24.88
	#4's	(5) Fairfield Prep.	20.	Cheshire	26.14
	#5's				
	#1's	(4) Darien			
	#2's	(3) Staples, Westport			
	#3's	(2) Xavier, Middletown			
	#4's	(1) Greenwich			
	#5's				

CIAC BOYS DIVISION II GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tallwood Country Club – June 5, 2017

Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time

•	••		1	-	
Inc	711	714	dı:	เลโ	C
111	41 Y	/ 11	uι	ıuı	S

Individuals Spencer Olson – Bethel 1.730					
Team Hole Assignments 10 th Tee					
8:00 #5's (20) Brookfield 8:08 #4's (19) North Haven	44.840 43.380				
` /	42.880				
8:16 #3's (18) Torrington 8:24 #2's (17) Lyman Hall, V					
8:32 #1's	vannigioid 37.440				
10 th Tee					
8:40 #5's (16) Guilford	36.580				
8:48 #4's (15) Weston	35.140				
8:56 #3's (14) Jonathan Law					
9:04 #2's (13) Daniel Hand,	Madison 33.500				
9:12 #1's					
1 st Tee					
8:00 #5's (12) Platt, Meriden	32.900				
8:08 #4's (11) E.O. Smith, St					
8:16 #3's (10) Joel Barlow, I					
8:24 #2's (9) RHAM, Hebro	•				
8:32 #1's					
1 st Tee					
8:40 #5's (8) Branford	26.380				
8:48 #4's (7) Woodstock Aca	ademy 23.860				
8:56 #3's (6) Notre Dame, W					
9:04 #2's (5) Masuk, Monroe	21.980				
9:12 #1's					
1 st Tee					
9:20 #5's (4) Berlin	19.440				
9:28 #4's (3) New Canaan	17.060				
9:36 #3's (2) Avon	12.760				
9:44 #2's (1) Wethersfield	11.960				
9:52 #1's					

CIAC BOYS DIVISION III GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Timberlin Golf Club, Kensington – June 5, 2017

Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time

Ir	ıd	ĺ٧	ʻid	ual	ls

7:52 Jonah Dupuis – Windham 4.11

Team Hole Assignments

10th Tee

8:00	#5's	(20) Woodland	46.46
8:08	#4's	(19) Waterford	46.00
8:16	#3's	(18) Wolcott Tech.	43.22
8:24	#2's	(17) O'Brien Tech.	42.62
8.32	1'c	` '	

10th Tee

8:40	#5's	(16)	Wolcott	40.42
8:48	#4's	(15)	Haddam-Killingworth, Higganum	40.42
8:56	#3's	(14)	Rocky Hill	40.00
9:04	#2's	(13)	Montville	39.86
9:12	#1's			

1st Tee

8:00	#5's	(12)	Cromwell	34.62
8:08	#4's	(11)	Tolland	30.38
8:16	#3's	(10)	Granby Memorial	29.10
8:24	#2's	(9)	St. Joseph, Trumbull	28.62
8.32	#1'c	, ,	-	

1st Tee

8:40	#5's	(8) Ellington	26.00
8:48	#4's	(7) Lewis Mills, Burlington	25.94
8:56	#3's	(6) Sheehan, Wallingford	24.38
9:04	#2's	(5) Stonington	23.64
9.12	#1's		

1st Tee

9:20	#5's	(4) East Catholic, Manchester	20.24
9:28	#4's	(3) Killingly	19.58
9:36	#3's	(2) Northwest Catholic, W. Hartford	16.80
9:44	#2's	(1) Suffield	8.96
9:52	#1's		

CIAC BOYS DIVISION IV GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Crestbrook Park, Watertown – June 5, 2017

Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 30 minutes before their scheduled tee time

Individuals

NONE

		ssignments	
10 th Te	ee		
0.00	#5's	(20) North Dronford	55.30
9:00 9:08	#3 S #4's	(20) North Branford (19) SMSA, Hartford	53.96
9:16	#4 s #3's	(18) Tourtellotte, No. Grosvenordale	51.48
9:10	#3 s #2's	(17) Wheeler, No. Stonington	51.46
9:24	#2 S #1's	(17) wheeler, No. Stollington	31.24
10 th Te	ee		
9:40	#5's	(16) Wamogo, Litchfield	49.36
9:48	#4's	(15) East Granby	44.98
9:56	#3's	(14) Canton	44.82
10:04		(13) Morgan School, Clinton	43.90
10:12	#1's	()	
1 st Tee			
1 100	•		
9:00	#5's	(12) St. Paul Catholic, Bristol	42.00
9:08	#4's	(11) Sacred Heart, Waterbury	37.16
9:16	#3's	(10) Holy Cross, Waterbury	35.38
9:24	#2's	(9) Gilbert School, Winsted	34.72
9:32	#1's	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1 st Tee			
1 166	;		
9:40	#5's	(8) Old Saybrook	33.08
9:48	#4's	(7) Coventry	30.02
9:56	#3's	(6) Coginchaug, Durham	28.96
10:04	#2's	(5) Notre Dame, Fairfield	28.92
10:12	#1's	,	
1 st Tee	<u>,</u>		
- 30			
10:20	#5's	(4) Somers	27.56
10:28	#4's	(3) Immaculate, Danbury	25.24
10:36	#3's	(2) Old Lyme	23.90
10:44	#2's	(1) Portland	22.38
10:52	#1's		

CIAC GIRLS GOLF STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tashua Knolls Golf Club, Trumbull – June 6, 2017

8:30 a.m. Shotgun Start -- Teams/Individuals Arrive NO later than 7:30 a.m.

Individuals

9B

Hole 1	<u>1B</u>	Hole 1A		
#1 Al	exandra Tully – SMSA 6.42	#4 Jackie Cooper – Berlin		9.16
#2 Rc	oxanne Garceau – Woodstock 8.07	#5 Logan	Frame – Middletown	9.17
#3 En	nily McKenna – Weethersfield 8.49	#6 Molly	Healey – Joel Barlow	9.93
Team	Hole Assignments			
Hole	Teams	Rank		
18A	Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich	#1's	Tea	m Qualifiers
17B	Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich	#2's	1. Fairfield Warde	
	•		2. New Canaan	
17A	Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich	#3's	3. Mercy, Middleto	wn
16B	Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich	#4's	4. Greenwich	
			5. Farmington	
16A	Warde, New Canaan, Mercy, Greenwich	#5's	6. Glastonbury	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7. Darien	
15A	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#1's	8. Staples, Westpor	t

31.38 33.20 34.86 37.26 41.26 41.58

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7. Darien	47.70
15A	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#1's	8. Staples, Westport	47.82
14B	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#2's	9. Trumbull	48.12
			10. Ridgefield	48.66
14A	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#3's	11. Amity Reg., Woodbridge	51.78
13A	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#4's	12. N.W. Catholic, W. Hartford	55.96
			13. Newington	58.72
12B	Farmington, Glastonbury, Darien, Staples	#5's	14. Wilton	59.34
			15. Daniel Hand, Madison	60.38
12A	Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic	#1's	16. Conard, W. Hartford	60.58
11A	Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic	#2's	17. East Catholic, Manchester	60.58

			18. Lauralton Hall, Milford	61.46
10B	Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic	#3's	19. Newtown	62.32
10A	Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic	#4's	20. Brookfield	62.62

#5's

9A	Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard	#1's
8A	Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard	#2's

Trumbull, Ridgefield, Amity, NW Catholic

7A	Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard	#3's
6A	Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard	#4's

5B	Newington, Wilton, Daniel Hand, Conard	#5's

5A	E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield	#1's
4B	E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield	#2's

4A	E. Cath.,	Lauralton Hall.	Newtown,	Brookfield	#3's

- 3A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #4's
- 2A E. Cath., Lauralton Hall, Newtown, Brookfield #5's